

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 975/2022.
Garhbeta PS Case No- 742/2022.
Reg. No- 1028 of 2022.

Order dated- 21.02.2025:

Today is fixed for I/O's report in final form.

Accused persons namely **1. Durga Mahata 2. Phelu Mahata 3. Laxmi Mahata @ Lakshmi Mahata 4. Sonali Mahata 5. Kartik Mahata** are on Court bail.

One Advocate haziran filed on behalf of said accused persons.

No report is received in final form.

On perusal of the case record it can be seen that the FIR of the instant case has been registered on 30.11.2022, but, the investigation of the instant case is yet to be culminated by the I/O.

Hence, the I/O is directed to submit a present status report of investigation of the instant case explaining the proper reason of such delay in investigation.

To **03.04.2025** for status report of investigation.

Inform the I/O.

GRO to do the needful.

Sd/- K.K. Chakraborty.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, paschim Mediniopur.